
      ORANGE COUNTY WHEELMEN       ORANGE COUNTY WHEELMEN
  CARL'S JR.  -  "GRADUATION RIDE"   CARL'S JR.  -  "GRADUATION RIDE"
73 MILES  ~2,900 FT GAIN XL31 73 MILES  ~2,900 FT GAIN XL31

R SKY PARK CIRCLE 0.4 0.4 R SKY PARK CIRCLE 0.4 0.4

R SKY PARK NORTH 0.1 0.5 R SKY PARK NORTH 0.1 0.5

R REDHILL 2.7 3.2 R REDHILL 2.7 3.2

R EDINGER / IRVINE CTR 6.6 9.8 R EDINGER / IRVINE CTR 6.6 9.8

L BARRANCA 1.7 11.5 L BARRANCA 1.7 11.5

L ALTON 1.6 13.1 L ALTON 1.6 13.1

R IRVINE BLVD 0.8 13.9 R IRVINE BLVD 0.8 13.9

L BAKE PKWY 3.0 16.9 L BAKE PKWY 3.0 16.9

R Portola / Santa Margartia 2.5 19.4 R Portola / Santa Margartia 2.5 19.4

R MARGUERITE PKWY 10.3 29.7 R MARGUERITE PKWY 10.3 29.7

R JUNIPERO SERRA 0.3 30.0 R JUNIPERO SERRA 0.3 30.0

L 11.6 41.6 L 11.6 41.6

L Carl's Jr. water stop L Carl's Jr. water stop

R EL CAMINO REAL / PCH 5.7 47.3 R EL CAMINO REAL / PCH 5.7 47.3

L Beach Dr/ over track L Beach Dr/ over track

R Doheny Park Road 1.0 48.3 R Doheny Park Road 1.0 48.3

L DANA POINT HARBOR DR 0.2 48.5 L DANA POINT HARBOR DR 0.2 48.5

R GOLDEN LANTERN 0.5 49.0 R GOLDEN LANTERN 0.5 49.0

L PCH 1.5 50.5 L PCH 1.5 50.5

R NIGUEL RD 3.3 53.8 R NIGUEL RD 3.3 53.8

R MARINA HILLS RD 1.2 55.0 R MARINA HILLS RD 1.2 55.0

L 10.5 65.5 L 10.5 65.5

L ALTON PKWY 6.1 71.6 L ALTON PKWY 6.1 71.6

L VON KARMAN 0.9 72.5 L VON KARMAN 0.9 72.5

R MAIN 0.5 73.0 R MAIN 0.5 73.0

R MACARTHUR 0.1 73.1 R MACARTHUR 0.1 73.1

L THE SQUARE 73.1 L THE SQUARE 73.1

Caminio Cap/Doheny merge 
left to PCH / Camino Real

Caminio Cap/Doheny merge 
left to PCH / Camino Real

Golden Lantern/ Moulton 
/Irvine Center

Golden Lantern/ Moulton 
/Irvine Center
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